## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	76日 12513	0-00 STATE			A IN /	
Water Right Humber.		ORIGINAL				
	V	ersion Status:	ACTIV	Έ		
Owners:	CAROLYN R MACK 8962 KEEGAN TRAIL MISSOULA, MT 59808-8606					
	CHRISS A MACK 8962 KEEGAN TRAIL MISSOULA, MT 59808-8606					
Priority Date:	MAY 25, 1881					
Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 25, 1881						
Type of Historical Right:						
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:	3.00 CFS					
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.					
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE					
Maximum Acres:	177.00					
Source Name:	SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK					
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:   ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Twp Rge County						
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NESWSW	<u>Sec</u> 4	<u>Тwp</u> 8N		RAVALLI
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 15						
Diversion Means: HEADGATE Ditch Name: BARROTT DITCH (HEADGATE 103)						
2	DAILIOTT	SENESE	5	8N	10\//	RAVALLI
				OIN	1900	RAVALLI
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 15 Diversion Means: DITCH						
3		NENWSE	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 15 Diversion Means: DITCH						
4		NENWSE	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 15 Diversion Means: DITCH						
5		NWNWSE	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
Period of Diversion	n: MAY 1 TO (		-	0.1		
Diversion Means:						
Period of Use:	MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15					
Place of Use:						
$\underline{ID}_{4}$ <u>Acres</u> $\overline{77.00}$	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec 5	Twp	<u>Rge</u>	County
1 77.00 2 69.00		S2NE N2SE	5 5	8N 8N	19W 19W	RAVALLI RAVALLI
3 29.00		NESW	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
4 2.00		NESESW	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
<b>Total:</b> 177.00						
Geocodes/Valid: 13-1667-05-1-01-10-0000 - Y 13-1667-05-1-04-01-0000 - Y						7-05-1-04-01-0000 - Y

**Remarks:** 

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 125128-00 125129-00 125130-00 125131-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 04/29/2003: POINT OF DIVERSION, MEANS OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES.

THE PERIOD OF USE WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 03/10/1997.

THE POINT OF DIVERSION WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 04/13/2015.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/09/93.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 8181 RECEIVED 04/22/2003. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 102917 RECEIVED 07/09/2010.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY DECREED WATER RIGHT. THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 120 MINER'S INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 556, RAVALLI COUNTY. 119945-00, 125130-00.